Period: May 2024 through May 2024

Report
Month

County
Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Court
62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

5

Report
Year
2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Activity Type

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Appointment

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Date / Time printed: 6/17/2024 10:15:53 AM

No Activity Judge

FALSE Biard, J

FALSE Biard, J

FALSE Biard, J

FALSE Biard, J

FALSE Biard, J

FALSE Biard, J
FALSE Biard, J
FALSE Biard, J
FALSE Biard, J
FALSE Biard, J
FALSE Biard, J
FALSE

Biard , J

FALSE Biard, J

Court Activity Detail Report - All

Case Number
CV44462

CV44509

CV44509

CV44559

CVv45238

CVv45238

Cv45238

Cva5277

CVv45302

CVv45302

CVv45302

CVv45326

CVv45326

Case Style

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
JANET
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ELIZABETH
BOOKER

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ELIZABETH
BOOKER

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ALISHA
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
IGNEASIA
MILES
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
IGNEASIA
MILES
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
IGNEASIA
MILES
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
JAMMI
MCDONALD
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGIE
PANIAGUE
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGIE
PANIAGUE
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGIE
PANIAGUE
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KORTNEY
GLANIGAN
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KORTNEY
GLANIGAN

Attorney

Appointee
Bar
TRUE 24078504

TRUE 24070527

TRUE 24081067

TRUE 24070527

TRUE 24093255

TRUE 24081067
TRUE 24027932
TRUE 24078504
TRUE 24007450
TRUE 00793626
TRUE 24081067
TRUE

24081067

TRUE 24093255
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Appointee
First Name
RACHEL

DANIEL

JONATHAN
A

DANIEL

LEIGH A

JONATHAN
A

C.DON

RACHEL

CLAY

SARAH
ELAINE

JONATHAN
A

JONATHAN
A

LEIGH A

Appointee
Last Name
FLATT

ROPER

NEWSOM

ROPER

THOMPSON

NEWSOM

CLAYTON

FLATT

JOHNSON

DOKE

NEWSOM

NEWSOM

THOMPSON

Appointee
Position
Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Mediator

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Appointee
Type
Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Approval
Date
05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/31/2024

05/15/2024

05/17/2024

05/31/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

Fee Source Fee Amount Hours Billed

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

No activity

County

County

County

County

County

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

0.00

500.00

750.00

400.00

125.00

125.00

0

Billed
Expenses
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

Date / Time printed: 6/17/2024 10:15:53 AM

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

CV45326

CVv45391

CVv45481

Cv45481

CVv45481

CVv45482

CVv45482

CVv45482

CVv45482

CVv45516

CVv45516

CVv45532

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KORTNEY
GLANIGAN
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
JOSEPH
SUNKEN
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGELA
PAXTON
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGELA
PAXTON
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
ANGELA
PAXTON
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KACI
SHACKELFOR
D &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KACI
SHACKELFOR
D &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KACI
SHACKELFOR
D &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
KACI
SHACKELFOR
D &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS KORY
MOSELEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS KORY
MOSELEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS
RACHEL
POWELL

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

24078504

24078504

24081067

24093255

24078504

24007450

24078504

24070527

24093255

24078504

24093255

24088441
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RACHEL

RACHEL

JONATHAN

A

LEIGH A

RACHEL

CLAY

RACHEL

DANIEL

LEIGH A

RACHEL

LEIGH A

PHILIP
NATHAN
'NATE'JR

FLATT

FLATT

NEWSOM

THOMPSON

FLATT

JOHNSON

FLATT

ROPER

THOMPSON

FLATT

THOMPSON

SMITH

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

62nd District Court

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Appointment

Date / Time printed: 6/17/2024 10:15:53 AM

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

Biard , J

CVv45532

CVv45547

CVv45547

CVv45547

CVv45564

CVv45564

CVv45564

CVv45589

CVv45589

CVv45589

CVv45589

CVv45589

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS
RACHEL
POWELL
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
WILBERTO
BETANCOURT
&amp;

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
WILBERTO
BETANCOURT
&amp;

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
WILBERTO
BETANCOURT
&amp;

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
DANIELLE
PAYNE &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
DANIELLE
PAYNE &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
DANIELLE
PAYNE &amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
BRITTANY
FAIRCHILD
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
BRITTANY
FAIRCHILD
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
BRITTANY
FAIRCHILD
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
BRITTANY
FAIRCHILD
&amp;
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY VS
BRITTANY
FAIRCHILD
&amp;

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

24093255

24007450

24093255

24078504

24093255

24081067

24078504

24084154

24081067

24088441

24007450

24096951
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LEIGH A

CLAY

LEIGH A

RACHEL

LEIGH A

JONATHAN
A

RACHEL

NATE

JONATHAN
A

PHILIP
NATHAN
'NATE'JR.

CLAY

JESSICA

THOMPSON

JOHNSON

THOMPSON

FLATT

THOMPSON

NEWSOM

FLATT

SMITH

NEWSOM

SMITH

JOHNSON

HOLTMAN

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad

litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney ad
litem

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

Attorney

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/21/2024

05/28/2024

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

No activity

County

No activity

No activity

No activity

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

125.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Hopkins

Hopkins

Hopkins

62nd District Court 5 2024 Appointment

62nd District Court 5 2024 Appointment

62nd District Court 5 2024 Appointment

Date / Time printed: 6/17/2024 10:15:53 AM

FALSE Biard,J CV45595

FALSE Biard,J CV45595

FALSE Biard,J CV45595

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS
SHELBY
SPIRES &amp;

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS
SHELBY
SPIRES &amp;

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND VS
SHELBY
SPIRES &amp;

TRUE 24078504 RACHEL

TRUE 24090494 LEE

TRUE 24062768 NICHOLAS HARRISON
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CLAY

FLATT

WARREN

Attorney ad Attorney 05/17/2024 No activity
litem

Attorney ad Attorney 05/17/2024 No activity
litem

Attorney ad Attorney 05/17/2024 No activity
litem

0.00

0.00

0.00



