Court Activity Detail Report - All

Period: May 2024 through May 2024

County	Court	Report Month	Report Year	Activity Type	No Activity	Judge	Case Number	Case Style	Attorney	Appointee Bar	Appointee First Name	Appointee Last Name	Appointee Position	Appointee Type	Approval Date	Fee Source	Fee Amount	Houre Rillad	Billed Expenses
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV44462	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS JANET	TRUE	24078504		FLATT	Attorney ad litem		05/29/2024	County	125.00		0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV44509	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ELIZABETH BOOKER	TRUE	24070527	DANIEL	ROPER	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV44509	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ELIZABETH BOOKER		24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV44559	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ALISHA		24070527	DANIEL	ROPER	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45238	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS IGNEASIA MILES	TRUE	24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45238	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS IGNEASIA MILES		24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45238	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS IGNEASIA MILES		24027932	C. DON	CLAYTON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45277	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS JAMMI MCDONALD	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/31/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45302	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGIE PANIAGUE		24007450	CLAY	JOHNSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/15/2024	County	500.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45302	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGIE PANIAGUE		00793626	SARAH ELAINE	DOKE	Mediator	Attorney	05/17/2024	County	750.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45302	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGIE PANIAGUE		24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/31/2024	County	400.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45326	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KORTNEY GLANIGAN	TRUE	24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45326	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KORTNEY GLANIGAN		24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00

Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45326	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KORTNEY GLANIGAN	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45391	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS JOSEPH SUNKEN	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45481	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGELA PAXTON & amp;	TRUE	24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45481	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGELA PAXTON & DEPARTMENT OF THE PAXTON	TRUE	24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45481	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS ANGELA PAXTON & amp;	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45482	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KACI SHACKELFOR D &	TRUE	24007450	CLAY	JOHNSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45482	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KACI SHACKELFOR D & D & Amp;	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45482	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KACI SHACKELFOR D & D & Amp;	TRUE	24070527	DANIEL	ROPER	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45482	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS KACI SHACKELFOR D & D & Amp;	TRUE	24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45516	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS KORY MOSELEY	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45516	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS KORY MOSELEY	TRUE	24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45532	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS RACHEL POWELL	TRUE	24088441	PHILIP NATHAN 'NATE'JR	SMITH	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00

Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45532	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS RACHEL POWELL	TRUE	24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45547	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS WILBERTO BETANCOURT & amp;		24007450	CLAY	JOHNSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45547	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS WILBERTO BETANCOURT &		24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45547	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS WILBERTO BETANCOURT &		24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45564	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS DANIELLE PAYNE & amp;		24093255	LEIGH A	THOMPSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45564	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS DANIELLE PAYNE & amp;		24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Fees	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45564	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS DANIELLE PAYNE & amp;		24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/29/2024	County	125.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45589	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS BRITTANY FAIRCHILD &		24084154	NATE	SMITH	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/13/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45589	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS BRITTANY FAIRCHILD &		24081067	JONATHAN A	NEWSOM	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/13/2024	County	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45589	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS BRITTANY FAIRCHILD &		24088441	PHILIP NATHAN 'NATE'JR.	SMITH	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/13/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45589	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS BRITTANY FAIRCHILD &		24007450	CLAY	JOHNSON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/21/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45589	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY VS BRITTANY FAIRCHILD &		24096951	JESSICA	HOLTMAN	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/28/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00

Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45595	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS SHELBY SPIRES & amp;	TRUE	24078504	RACHEL	FLATT	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/17/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45595	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS SHELBY SPIRES & amp;	TRUE	24090494	LEE	WARREN	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/17/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00
Hopkins	62nd District Court	5	2024	Appointment	FALSE	Biard , J	CV45595	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND VS SHELBY SPIRES & SAMP;	TRUE	24062768	NICHOLAS CLAY	HARRISON	Attorney ad litem	Attorney	05/17/2024	No activity	0.00	0	0.00